

New York 11/21/2022

**ERRATA CORRIGE TO THE OPEN CALL FOR BIDS
"2023 PROPERTY AND UMBRELLA FOR THE OFFICE OF THE ITALIAN TRADE
COMMISSION IN NEW YORK CITY"**

Please note the following corrections to the Open Call for bids: original text is RED corrected text is **Black, Bold, Underlined and Italicized**.

At page 2, under the heading 1. BUDGET, in paragraph 2 the "maximum budget of \$69,450.00" should read as **\$74,635.20**:

in paragraph 3 the " Bid Offer must not exceed \$69,450.00" should read as **\$74,635.20**:

At page 5 under the heading 10. SECURITY DEPOSIT, in paragraph one "The winner of the bid may be required if in line with the provisions of industry business rules and practices to submit a PERFORMANCE BOND OR A LETTER OF CREDIT OR A NON-TRANSFERABLE CASHIER'S CHECK for an amount equal to 10% of the total contract value (max \$6,954,00)" should read as **\$7,463,52."**

For any additional information, please contact Giovanni Mafodda – Head of Administration – 1 -
Email: g.mafodda@ice.it

Best regards,

Antonino Laspina
Trade Commissioner
Italian Trade Agency
New York